

Product Safety Recall

**Kawasaki Mule Pro FX, Mule Pro
FXT and Mule Pro FXT LE
MY2015-2020 & Mule Pro DX and
Mule Pro DXT MY2016-2020**



**Sold by Kawasaki Motors Pty Ltd
between 1 September 2014 and 1 March 2020**

Defect Due to incorrect manufacture, a gap may develop between the serrations on the steering shaft on the steering gear.

Hazard If a gap develops, continued driving may cause wear on the serrations on the steering shaft, which may lead to gradual loss of steering. If a driver cannot properly steer the vehicle, this increases the risk of accident or injury to the vehicle occupants and bystanders.

What to do Kawasaki Motors will notify all affected owners by direct mail and advise them to make an appointment for repair.

Contact details Consumers are urged to contact their nearest Authorised Kawasaki dealer by using the following link: <https://kawasaki.com.au/dealer-locator/> or alternatively contact Kawasaki Motors Pty Ltd by using the following link: <https://kawasaki.com.au/faqs/>

**See productsafety.gov.au for
Australian product recall information**